



BOARD OF ALDERMEN REGULAR MEETING

January 07, 2025

6:00 PM

Board Room • 119 W 8th Ave, Petal MS

AGENDA

CALL TO ORDER

Roll Call, Invocation, Pledge of Allegiance

ADOPT AGENDA

CONSENT AGENDA

1. Minutes - Special Meeting 12/18/2024
2. Proofs of Publication
 - Public Notice - 801 Old Richton Rd
 - Public Notice - 49 Pinewood Dr

PUBLIC COMMENT

PROCLAMATIONS & RESOLUTIONS

BIDS — QUOTES

OLD BUSINESS

GENERAL BUSINESS

3. Request to accept proposal from Allen Engineering & Science for Stormwater Implementation for 2025. (A Heath)
4. Request to accept Auction Agreement with Jeff Martin Auctioneers for the auction of two vehicles from the Building Dept. (City Clerk)
5. Request to sponsor Petal Children's Task Force 5k Run at a cost of \$7,500.00. (Mayor)
6. Request to dispose of one 2.5 gallon Water Extinguisher in the Fire Dept. (Chief Sims)
7. Request to adjust services billed as follows due to leaks:
 - 215 Oaklawn Dr - Water \$491..00
 - 130 W 9th Ave - Water \$408.00
 - 120 Pine St - Water \$328.50
 - 106 McAulay Dr - Water \$241.00, Sewer \$120.50, Sales Tax \$16.87
 - 127 W 2nd Ave - Water \$126.00
8. Request to approve the docket of claims for the month of Dec 2024. (City Clerk)
9. Request to accept the bid from R & J Construction, Inc. in the amount of \$449,600.57 for Old Richton Rd Widening contingent on MDOT Concurrence per Shows, Dearman & Waits recommendation. (City Clerk)

10. Request to close the Clearing Fund bank account and open a new bank account for the Clearing Fund. (City Clerk)
11. Request to authorize an order of 400 3/4" meters at a cost of \$102,212.00 from Central Pipe Supply. This order will require a budget amendment at a later date. (City Clerk)

SEMINARS & TRAVEL

12. Request for Aric Moody to attend MSTAT at the State Fire Academy. Total cost: \$20.00

ORDERS & ORDINANCES

13. Request to adopt order hiring Dalton Keen as 4th Class Patrol at a rate of \$17.41 per hour effective 1/08/2025. (Chief Hiatt)
14. Request to adopt order transferring Abby Shows from Part time to Full time dispatcher/front room clerk at a rate of \$14.97 per hour effective 1/08/2025. (Chief Hiatt)
15. Request to adopt order hiring Alexander Welsh full time in the Fire Dept at a rate of 11.7521 per hour effective Jan. 9, 2025. (Chief Sims)

MAYOR'S REPORT

CONSIDERATION OF COMMITTEE, COMMISSION AND BOARD MATTERS

LEGAL

ADJOURN

Work Session (if needed)